HYD-GST-SC-AP2-2 & 3-2025-26 Dated 1srh April.2025

ORDER

The appeal of the taxpayer appellant is partially allowed as

under:

To

(a) The demand of Rs.22, lI,1281 - aiong with interest arrd
penalty confirmed at Para 21(i) of the impugned order is set
aside.

(b) The demand ol Rs.2,22,792/- (Rupees TWo Lakhs Twenty
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two only) conlirmed
at Para 21(ii) of the impugned order is upheld along with
Interest under Section 50 and Penalty of Rs.22,28O l-
(Rupees Twenty TWo Thousand TWo Hundred Eighty only) is
imposed under Section 73(9) of the CGST/TSGST Act,2Ol7.

(d) The demand of Rs.2,13,74,199/- along with interest and
penalty confirmed at Para 21(iv) of the impugned order is set
aside.

(e) The demand of Rs.18,73,254/- confirmed at Para 2l(vi) is
modified to Rs.7,29,551/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One only) along with Interest
under Section 50 and Penalty of Rs.72,956/- (Rupees
Seventy T\ro Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six only) is
imposed under Section 73(9) of the CGST/TSGST Act,2Ot7.

ii) The appeal of the department appellant is allowed to an extent

[...]

Silver Oak Villas LLP, 2nd Floor, U-22,5-4-187 /3 and 4, Soham
Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500003

2. The Assistant Commissioner
Division, 2nd Fioor, Salike
Secunderabad - 500003

of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST
Senate, Ramgopalpet, M C Road,

(c) The Interest amounting to Rs.911/- (Rupees Nine Hundred
and Eleven Only) paid by the taxpayer appellant on
18.l 1.2024 is appropriated.

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Commissioner of Central Tax &
Customs, Hyderabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad.

1. Copy submitted to the Commissioner of Central Tax and Customs'